

Commonwealth of Australia Gazette.

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY.

[Registered at the General Post Office, Melbourne, for transmission by post as a newspaper.]

No. 100.1

CANBERRA, THURSDAY, 22_{ND} MAY.

[1941.

Child Endowment Act 1941. ORDER

Commonwealth of Australia to wit. WAKEHURST Deputy of the Governor-General.

By His Excellency the Deputy of the Governor-General in and over the Commonwealth.

the Commonwealth.

THE Right Honourable John de Vere, Baron Wakehurst, Deputy of the Governor-General aforesaid, acting with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, do hereby order, until further order herein, that the Child Endowment Act

1941 shall, unless the contrary intention appears in the Act, be administered by the Minister of State for Social Services.

Given under my hand and the Seal of the Commonwealth
this twenty-second day of April, in the year of our
(L.s.) Lord One thousand nine hundred and forty-one, and
in the fifth year of His Majesty's reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

A. FADDEN

Acting Prime Minister.

NOTIFICATION OF THE MAKING OF REGULATIONS.

Copies may be purchased at the Government Printing Office, Canberra, at the price indicated.

Title of Act under which Regulations made.	Citation of Statutory Rule.	Particulars of Regulations comprised in Statutory Bule.	Price of Statutory Rule.
Rabbit Skins Export Charges Act 1940 Canned Fruits Export Control Act 1926–1938 Defence Act 1903–1941	S.R. 1941, No. 107 S.R. 1941, No. 108 S.R. 1941, No. 109	Amendment of the Rabbit Skins Export Charges Regulations Amendments of the Canned Fruits Export Control (Staff) Regulations Amendments of the Military Financial Regulations	s. d. 0 3 0 3 0 3

A. FADDEN, Acting Prime Minister.